502516539 10/01/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sage Connex LLC	06/07/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	William P. Barnes	
Street Address:	4046 Wetherburn Way	
Internal Address:	Suite 4	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30092	

Name:	Patton Boggs LLP	
Street Address:	1801 California Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 4900	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13954537	
Application Number:	61082354	
Application Number:	61119473	
Application Number:	61030837	
Application Number:	61396345	
Patent Number:	8498290	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

REEL: 031319 FRAME: 0755

PATENT

Fax Number: 2024576315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 303-894-6114

Email: ipdocketing@pattonboggs.com

Correspondent Name: Carl A. Forest
Address Line 1: Patton Boggs LLP

Address Line 2: 1801 California Street, Suite 4900 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025150.0100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl A. Forest
Signature:	/Carl A. Forest/
Date:	10/01/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031319 FRAME: 0756

ASSIGNMENT BY OWNER AND INVENTOR

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owner and inventor, of certain intellectual property (hereinafter referred to as "the IP), described on Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, William P. Barnes (hereafter, "BARNES"), a resident of Georgia with an address at 4046 Wetherburn Way, Suite 4, Norcross, Georgia 30092; and Patton Boggs LLP (hereafter, "PATTON"), a limited liability partnership organized and existing under the laws of the District of Columbia and authorized to conduct business in the State of Colorado with an address at 1801 California Street Suite 4900, Denver, CO, 80202 (hereinafter BARNES and PATTON referred to jointly as Assignees), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said IP and to any Letters Patent obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignees jointly, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned IP, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said applications, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignees, for their own use and benefit and the use and benefit of their successors, legal representatives and

Page 1 of 3 4835-0837-4292.

PATENT REEL: 031319 FRAME: 0757 assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said IP above-mentioned, and that the same is unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said IP, without charge to Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignees, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said IP, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and the Patent Offices of any country to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign country jointly to Assignees, as Assignees of said IP and any inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignees, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Page 2 of 3 4835-0837-4292.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any foreign country for recordation of this document:

PATTON BOGGS LLP

All practitioners at US Customer Number 32042

SAGE CONNEX LLC

Date:

7 June 2013

Date: 07 June 2013 Signature:

On behalf of himself and SAGE

Exhibit A

All patents, trade secrets, trademarks, and business models used and useable in Debtor's business, which consists solely of the "PhoneWeb" initiative, an augmented telephone service designed to implement a migration from conventional to digital dialog by placing an address-based network on top of the phone and internet network already in place, enabling conventional phone systems to handle calls and non-calls, using a device independent unified contact system, an advanced digital dialog system and a system for creating and resolving notions. The Intellectual Property includes the pAlert System, a system for providing emergency alerts; the pHome system, an entry point for a user's virtual life; the pWork and pEducation systems, for managing work and education life; the pButler system, a personal electronic assistant; and a complete set of systems for migrating communication to a digital format while utilizing present phone and communication systems.

Patent Applications And Patents

- U.S. Patent Application No. 12/391,146, filed on 02-23-2009, entitled "Telephony"
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/119,473, 12-03-2008
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/082,354, 07-21-2008
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/030,837, 02-22-2008

WIPO Application No. PCT/US09/34910 filed on 02-23-2009, entitled

"IMPROVEMENTS IN TELEPHONY" entering national phase in Brazil, Canada, China, Eurasia, India, Japan, Korea, Mexico and the United Arab Emirates with application and/or patent numbers as indicated below.

Brazil	Patent Application No. PI0908241-7	02-23-2009	
Canada	Patent Application No. 2716346	02-23-2009 (abandoned)	
China	Patent Application No. 200980114190.7	02-23-2009	
Eurasia	Patent Application No. 201001339 *Granted* Patent No. 0017014	02-23-2009 09-28-2012	
Japan	Patent Application No. 2010-547844	02-23-2009	
Korea	Patent Application No. 2010-7021363	02-23-2009	
Mexico	Patent Application No. 2010/009321	02-23-2009	
United Arab Emirates			
	Patent Application No. 881/2010	02-23-2009	

Also includes all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of the above applications and patents.

PATENT REEL: 031319 FRAME: 0760

RECORDED: 10/01/2013